Ewige Zehnerbestenliste Sprung und Wurf Kreis Calw (Stand 31. 12. 2024)

Hochsprung Manner

2,14
2,01
2,00
1,97
1,92
1,92
1,92
191
1,90
1,90

1,90
1,90
1,90
1,90

Hans-Martin Bruder
Guido Veile

Adrian Kienzle
Mark Bednarski
Julian Ade

Martin Pfrommer
Pascal Heim
Eberhard Gloger
Dieter Baldo

Martin Siegel

Robert Mayerhofer
Bernd Beirow
Werner Harter
Michael Ehrenfried

Hochsprung Frauen

1,73
1,70
1,69
1,68
1,67
1,65
1,64
1,64
1,63
1,61

1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60

1,60

Stabhochsprung Mé@nner

Christine Hartmann
Michaela Birgel
Romy Christens
Pauline Helber
Ulrike Hartmann
Claudia Huss
Janina Hiller
Kristina Gedrg
Verena Then
Martina Bollinger

Petra Wolfinger
Susanne Wahl
Elke Gauss

Karin Renz

Petra Schulz
Silvia Hofmeister
Rebecca Sturm
Stefanie Bohnet
Kira Hibner
Hannah Mehlhorn

Jacqueline Heim

4,82
4,70
4,60
4,40
4,35
4,32
4,30
4,20
4,20
4,20

4,11
4,10
4,00
4,00
3,90
3,72
3,70
3,70
3,70
3,70

Stefan Fleck
Mathias Lércher
Stefan Frey

Julian Ade
Hans-Martin Bruder
Thomas Neuweiler
Christof Hither
Michael Ehrenfried
Gerd Schaible
Benjamin Hubig

Daniel Hartmann
Matthias Kugele

Oliver Habeland
Samuel Werner

Timo Neuweiler

Kevin Schwindhammer
Rolf Polley

Geert Hobbing
Joachim Lange
Hendrik Huissel

70
63
57
7
87
79
95
56

64

63
67
66
71

69

65
94
69
64
76
87
78
67
??
60
65
67
69
67
79
81
88
98

95

85
74
73
87
70
56
92
71
70
91

92
88

03
84
90
43
67
59
77

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Enz 72/Neuenblirg
LG Enz 72/Calmbach
LG Enz/TV Neuenbiirg
TV Oberhaugstett

LG Calw

LG Nagoldtal

LG Nordschw./Nagold

VfL Nagold

TSV Calw

VIL Ostelsheim

LG Baderkr./Wildbad
TV Oberhaugstett

VL Nagold

LG Béaderkreis/Nagold
VfL Ostelsheim

TSV Haiterbach

VfL Nagold

VL Ostelsheim

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Enz 72

VL Ostelsheim

VL Nagold

LG Enz 72/Neuenblirg
LGN/TV Oberhaugstett
LG Nordschw./Nagold

ViL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Béaderkreis/Nagold

LG Béaderkreis/Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

VfL Hochdorf

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Nagoldtal

TV Oberhaugstett
CJD Altensteig

CJD Altensteig

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Neuenburg

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
VfL Ostelsheim

LG Nagoldtal

LG Enz 72/Calmbach
TV Oberhaugstett
LGN/TV Calmbach
VfL Ostelsheim

VfL Ostelsheim

TV Oberhaugstett

Boblingen
?2?7
Gerlingen
Pforzheim
Bernhausen
Sindelfingen
Bodnnigheim
?2?7

?2?7

?2?7

?2?7?

?2?7?
Rommelshausen
Maulbronn

Freistett
Calw

?2?2°?
Bernhausen
???

???
Kirchzarten
Renningen

Renningen
?2?2?

?2?2°?

?2?2°?

2?7

???

???

Nagold

Freistett
Schutterwald
Stuttgart
Calw-Stammheim

Ettlingen

Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett
Bernhausen
Spaichingen
2?27?27

Forst
Aulendorf
Oberhaugstett
Sindelfingen

Oberhaugstett
Morfelden
Dagersheim
Hannover
Kehl
Oberhaugstett
???

2?27
Leinfelden
Dagersheim

01.06.1991
??.2?2.1984
06.10.1973
11.09.1993
19.05.2007
11.07.2010
14.05.2015
??.7?2.1979
??.2?.1969
??.2?.1982

??.??:1983
??.??.1984
05.05.1990
06.05.1990

02.09.1984
09.05.1992
?2?.7?2.1983
21.05.2011
??.7?2.1987
??.77.1980
18.06.1994
18.06.2005
01.05.1994
?2?.7?2.1984

??.7?1979

?2?.7?2.1981
??.7?2.1981
?7?.??.1983
?7?.??.1985
23.04.1989
08.07.1995
12.07.1997
08.05.2004
19.06.2013

13.05.2017

03.10.2004
19.06.1994
19.06.1994
19.05.2007
24.08.1991
??2.2?2.1974
28.07.2013
28.04.1991
19.06.1994
10.06.2007

03.10.2009
19.08.2006
07.06.1998
03.09.2023
13.06.2004
09.06.2014
??.?2?.1977
?2?.72?.1987
04.10.1987
29.05.1994



3,70 Florian Barth
3,70 Andreas Miller
3,70 Jonas Deusch
3,70 Jonas Mohr

Stabhochsprung Frauen

3,30 Paola Hauser
3,15 Rebecca Sturm
3,10 Stefanie Bohnet
3,10 Carolin Fleck
291 Sara Kugel

2,85 Melanie Grimm
2,82 Leonore Schottle
2,76 Julia Roth

2,60 Monika Rippmann
2,60 Sandra Kusterer

2,40 Silke Braun
2,40 Manuela Ren
2,30 Anne-Jane Warrinton

Weitsprung Manner

7,39+ 0,1 Oliver Habeland
7,14 Guido Veile

7,10 Michael Ehrenfried
7,05 +1,6 Julian Ade

6,99 Gerd Schaible
6,95 -0,6 Samuel Werner
6,90 Herbert Hagen
6,89 Rolf Polley

6,89 Rudolf Richter
6,85 Jochen Mayer

6,85 Stefan Stiener
6,85 Jerome Joseph
6,80 Stefan Noldecke

Weitsprung Frauen

5,88 +0,2 Pauline Helber
5,82 Cosima Mulfinger
5,72 Heike Essig

5,67 Christine Hartmann
5,64 Verena Then

5,57 +0,9 Katrin Kulosa

5,51 Monika Ludwig
5,50+0,5 Stefanie Bohnet
5,45 Astrid Kéhler
5,44+0,4 Leonore Schottle

5,42 Susanne Wahl
5,40 Heidrun Mafulen
5,40 Petra Finkenbeiner

Dreisprung Manner

14,98 Hans-Joachim Mayer

14,88* Werner Sindlinger

14,20 Klaus Dieter Brandle

13,70 Jens Eberhardt
13,56 Klaus Martin
13,44 H.-Joachim Walter
13,28 -0,4 Martin Pfrommer
13,21 Martin Siegel
13,08 Joachim Lange
13,08 Werner Harter

13,08* Oliver Habeland

78
88
88
97

75
79
81
87
84
85
86
96
76
81

79
84
79

77
63
71
87
70
03
64
43
??
??

61
89
59

94

67
69
78
88

81
60
86

60
??

72

53
61
57
65
59
60
79
64
59
66

77

LG Enz 72/Calmbach
LG Enz 72

LG Nagoldtal

TV Oberhaugstett

CJD Altensteig

LG Baderkreis/Nagold
TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Enz 72

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett
CJD Altensteig

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
CJD Altensteig

VfL Ostelsheim

LG Enz 72/Neuenbiirg
TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Nagoldtal

VL Nagold

TV Calmbach

VfL Ostelsheim

LG Nordschw./Nagold

VL Ostelsheim
VL Ostelsheim
LG Enz 72/Neuenbiirg

TSV Haiterbach
TSV Wildbad
ViL Nagold

ViL Nagold
VL Ostelsheim

LG Nagoldtal/VfL Hochd.

LG Nordschw./Nagold
TV Oberhaugstett
LG Nordschw./Nagold
TV Oberhaugstett

LGN/TV Oberhaugstett
?2?72?°?

VL Nagold

LG Nordschw./Nagold
LG Nordschw./Nagold
LGN/SV Althengstett
LG Baderkr./Hochdorf
LG Nordschwarzwald/
LG Nordschw./Nagold
LG Calw/TV Altburg
VfL Nagold

LG Nordschwarzwald/?
LG Baderkr./Wildbad

TV Oberhaugstett

Nagold

Flein

Nagold
Schutterwald

Stuttgart
Tubingen
Sindelfingen
Ulm
Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett
Sindelfingen
Holzgerlingen
Tubingen
Oberhaugstett

Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett
Tubingen

Schwetzingen
Oberhaugstett
Bad Mergentheim
Bernhausen
Ettlingen
Hannover

?2?2?

??7?

??7?

??7?

Calw

Calw-Stammheim
??2?

Oberhaugstett
Albstadt

??7?

Freistett
Dagersheim
Unterlenningen
2?27
Ludwigsburg
??7?
Bonnigheim

?7?7?
??7?
?7?7?

Kornwestheim
Friedrichshafen
Sindelfingen
Ettlingen
2?27?27

?2?7?

Stuttgart

?2?7?

Gerlingen
Nagold

Ehingen

12.06.1994
09.10.2005
04.07.2007
21.09.2014

30.07.1993
19.06.1997
13.06.1998
06.06.2004
12.06.2000
02.10.1999
01.05.2004
26.09.2010
23.06.1993
02.07.1995

07.05.1993
01.06.1998
23.06.1993

23.08.1998
??.72.1984
03.08.1991
04.06.2005
?2?.7?.1988
02.09.2023
?2?.7?.1988
??.22.27?7
??.72.1974
??.?2.1975

??.2?2.1979
01.10.2011
?2?.72.1980

04.07.2010
??.2?2.1970
?7?.72?:1987
29.07.1984
11.05.1994
24.07.2005
??.72?2.1978
24.04.1999
??2:?2?.1977
20.05.2004

??.7?.1981
??2.2?2.27?7?

??.7?.1988

27.04.1975
23.06.1979
10.09.1975
15.06.1991
??.??2.1976
??.72?2.1978
12.07.2008
?2?.7?.1983
13.06.1976
07.05.1989

26.06.1994



Dreisprung Frauen

11,29 +0,3 Nicole Mittmann

11,28
10,39

Janina Hiller
Stefanie Bohnet

10,04 +0,0Sabine Hammann

9,70
9,56
9,52

Tamara Walter
Paola Hauser *
Sara Kugel

9,41 +0,2 Inka Renninger

8,85
8,75

7,66

Christina Lange
Silke Braun

Sandra Pilarski

KugelstolR Manner

15,76
14,69
14,61
14,12
13,43
13,11
12,93
12,81
12,79
12,66

12,66
12,47
12,44
12,44

Tobias Dahm
Werner Wolfinger
Julian Ade
Michael Ehrenfried
Lutz Ledermiiller
Gerd Schaible
Joachim Lange
Jerome Joseph
Marc Lange
Adrian Kienzle

Fritz Frey

Thomas Neuweiler
Michael Belser

Kevin Schwindhammer

Kugelsto3 Frauen

14,38
12,99
11,97
11,95
11,65
11,41
11,18
11,14
11,13
11,00

11,00
10,90
10,69
10,64
10,63
10,62

Sonja Rémmert
Susanne Wahl
Jacqueline Heim
Christina Mussack
Melanie Steiner
Petra Schulz
Jeanette Haizmann
Margarete Heim
Cosima Mulfinger
Heike Essig

Inka Renninger
Magdalene Bauer
Maja Vlah

Janina Hiller
Monika Ludwig
Maja Harter

Diskuswurf Ma@nner

44,44
41,61
41,44
40,80
40,32
39,68
39,61
39,56
39,29
37,92

37,62
37,24

Michael Ehrenfried
Julian Ade

Januz Korac

Kurt Nothacker
Joachim Lange
Gerd Schaible
Christian Sturm
Michael Rentschler
Gerhard Rentschler
Heiko Koppenhdfer

Roland Eisele
Rolf Polley

96
76
81
87
84
75
84
99
84
79

85

87
??
87
71
52
70
59

72
57

65
56
??
90

73
60
95
86
81
69
90
??
??
67

99

83
76
62
94

71
87
42
??
59
70
73
61
36
65

44
43

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
LG Calw/Stammheim
CJD Altensteig

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
ViL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Calw/Stammheim

VL Ostelsheim

TV Obernhausen

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

TS Bad Liebenzell

TV Oberhaugstett

VfL Ostelsheim

VfL Ostelsheim

LG Béaderkreis/Nagold
LG Enz 72/Neuenbiirg

VfL Nagold

LG Enz 72/Calmbach
VfL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
LG Nagoldtal

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
LG Nagoldtal

ViL Ostelsheim
TSV Wildbad

VL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett
TSV Calw

VL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Nordschw./Nagold
LG Enz 72

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
VfL Stammheim
TSV Calw

VfL Ostelsheim

TV Oberhaugstett
LG Nagoldtal

LG Béderkreis/Calw
TV Altburg

LG Baderkreis/Calw

TSV Calw
LGN/TV Calmbach

Augsburg
Walldorf
Oberhaugstett
Stammheim
Stammheim
Esslingen
Calw
Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett

Stammheim

Mosbach
??7?
Oberhaugstett
Ettlingen
Sindelfingen
Ettlingen
Boblingen
Ostelsheim
Nagold

??7?

??2?
Maulbronn
??2?
Leonberg

Tubingen
?2?7?
Pliezhausen
Oberhaugstett
Heidelberg
?2?7

Kehl

?2?7

?2?7?

?2?7?

Schutterwald
?2?27?
Oberhaugstett
Oberhaugstett
???
Keltern-Dietlingen

Boblingen
Oberhaugstett
2?27

2?27
Waiblingen
Sindelfingen
Nagold
Gammertingen
??7?
Sigmaringen

2?7
2?7

03.08.2014
10.07.1994
03.10.1997
11.06.2008
21.07.1999
18.06.1992
08.07.2000
03.10.2019
03.10.2000
03.10.1997

21.07.1999

01.07.2006
??.77.1968
01.07.2007
04.05.1991
28.05.1989
04.05.1991
05.06.1983
25.09.2011
15.09.1991
??.77.1984

??.77.1986
06.05.1989
??.2?.1979
21.05.2023

16.09.1995
?2?.7?2.1981
09.07.2016
26.07.2001
11.10.1998
?7?.7?.1987
30.06.2007
?7?.7?.1968
?2?.72?2.1970
?2?.7?2.1985

16.09.2023
?2?.7?2.1984
04.07.1999
03.07.1994
??.??.1980
16.06.2010

14.05.1995
01.07.2007
??.7?2.1984
??.2?2.22?7?
03.09.1988
16.06.1992
19.07.2023
21.06.1992
??.??2.1976
09.06.1990

??.22.1977
??.2?.1976



Diskuswurf Frauen

48,76
37,11
36,58
35,56
34,30
34,06
33,75
33,24
33,00
32,64

32,22
31,60
30,78

Sonja Rémmert
Stefanie Bohnet
Susanne Wahl
Magdalene Bauer
Barbara Heinrich
Renate Ansel
Maja Vlah
Melanie Steiner
Janina Hiller
Kerstin H6chst

Katharina Polley
Heike Essig
Petra Schulz

Hammerwurf Manner

55,00
40,72
40,08
39,20
35,54
35,00
33,42
29,71
29,70
28,76

28,12

Reinhold Fleckenstein
Nils Junker

Reinhard Giese
Michael Ehrenfried
Gerhard Rentschler
Hubert Steimle

Hans Martin Bruder
Kevin Schwindhammer
Reinhard Rhaue
Gunter Wiedemann

Anton Angrik

Hammerwurf Frauen

51,08
41,14
38,66
26,80
24,52
23,92
21,06
17,36
15,71

Melanie Steiner
Christina Lange
Renate Ansel

Sonja Rémmert
Angela Lichtenthéler
Janina Hiller

Silke Braun

Karin Lichtenthaler
Andrea Neuweiler

Speerwurf Manner

64,20
63,26
53,78
51,46
51,44
51,43
51,10
49,52
49,36
48,96

48,30
48,16
47,84
47,84
47,70
47,19
47,12

Fritz Frey

Michael Ehrenfried
Alf Sabitzer

Markus Nass

Gerd Schaible
Christoph Heinichen
Julian Ade

Joachim Lange
Matthias Kugele
Felix Bahsler

Hans Martin Bruder
Michael Frank
Timo Neuweiler
Samuel Werner
Roland Eisele
Andreas Czarnecki
Thomas Neuweiler

Speerwurf Frauen

42,46
37,97
37,96
37,66
37,34
37,26
36,01

Gabi Seidt
Jacqueline Heim
Magdalena Bauer
Susanne Wahl
Elvira Nagler
Maja Harter
Stefanie Bohnet

73
81
60
66
??
74
83
81
76
63

70
67
69

49
75
54
71
36

70
90
52
73

??

81
84
74
73
81
76
79
50
57

65
71
68
78
70
78
87
59
88
78

70
70
84
03
44
95
56

60
95
66
60
67
94
81

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Baderkreis Nagold
?7?2?

VfL Ostelsheim

ViL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Nagoldtal

LG Enz 72/Calmbach
VIL Nagold
TV Oberhaugstett

LG Nordschw./Nagold
CJD Altensteig

LG Baderkr./Stammh.
TV Oberhaugstett

TV Altburg

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett

TV Oberhaugstett
CJD Altensteig

CJD Altensteig

LG Nordschwarzw./?

TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
VfL Ostelsheim
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
TV Oberhaugstett
LG Enz 72

VL Nagold

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Béaderkreis/Nagold
LG Enz 72

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Enz 72

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Béaderkreis/Calw
TV Oberhaugstett

VfL Ostelsheim

TV Oberhaugstett

LG Baderkr./Stammh.
LG Enz 72/Calmbach
LG Nagoldtal

LG Baderkreis/Calw
LG Nagoldtal

LG Enz 72/Calmbach

LG Nordschw./Calw
LG Nagoldtal

TSV Calw

LGN/TV Oberhaugstett
ViL Nagold

LG Enz 72

TV Oberhaugstett

4

Maulbronn 06.05.1990
Hofingen 30.05.1998
?2?7 ??.2?2.1981
?2?7 ?2?.2?.1986
?2?7 ?2?.2?.1968
Muhlacker 03.10.2012
Bodnnigheim 13.05.1999
Boblingen 03.05.1997
Pforzheim 09.04.1995
Heidenheim 24.06.2006
Boblingen 01.06.1991
?2?7 ??.2?.1986
?2?7 ?2?.2?.1987
Calw 02.10.1975
Birmingham/GB 06.08.1996
Oberhaugstett 26.04.1990
Oberhaugstett 03.10.1997
?2?7? ??.22.1978
Altensteig 03.09.1993
Punkalaidun/SF 07.09.1996
Sindelfingen 10.05.2023
Tubingen 19.03.1994
Altensteig 03.09.1993
?2?7 ??.2?2.1976
Halle 15.05.1999
Sindelfingen 16.07.2002
Wetzlar 18.08.2012
Heidelberg 08.10.1995
Stuttgart 09.07.2022

Mannheim 12.02.1995
Oberhaugstett 03.10.1997
Oberhaugstett 03.10.2000
Oberhaugstett 03.10.2000
Sindelfingen 28.05.1988
Hirben 08.09.1991
Dagersheim 14.06.1995
Calw 16.05.1998
Flein 30.09.1990
Calmbach 19.04.2002
Bernhausen 20.05.2007
Maulbronn 06.05.1990
Dagersheim 16.05.2009
Calw 08.05.1999
Balingen 30.06.1991
Dagersheim 23.05.1990
Flein 04.09.2004
Filderstadt-Bernhausen  21.05.2022
Maulbronn 06.05.1990
Vigo/ESP 15.06.2019
Maulbronn 06.05.1990
?2?7? ??.22.1981
Ettlingen 14.05.2017
?2?7? ?2?.2?.1986
?2?7? ??.22.1981
?2?7 ?2?.2?2.1985
Boblingen 21.05.2011
Sindelfingen 10.05.1998



35,90
34,42
34,36

33,82
33,58
33,58

Petra Finkenbeiner
Susanne Gottschalk
Katharina Polley

Ulrike Hartmann
Kristine Fritz
Rebecca Sturm

72
??

70
69

65
79

LG Béaderkreis/Nagold
2?27

LG Enz 72/Calmbach
ViL Nagold

VfL Ostelsheim
LG Baderkreis/Nagold

Sindelfingen
??7?
Maulbronn
??7?

??7?
Renningen

30.04.1989
??.22.27?7?

06.05.1990
??.77.1986
??.77.1983
01.05.1997



